Cannabis businesses must adhere to strict regulations, and our budget of $50,000 for permitting and licensing
will ensure that we meet all local and state requirements. We are committed to working closely with the City
of Santee and the State of California to maintain full compliance throughout our operations, contributing
positively to the city’s tax revenue and adhering to public safety guidelines.

This detailed budget demonstrates that the business has secured sufficient capital to cover the start-up costs
and the first three months of operation. Our financial planning will ensure that we are well-prepared for the
initial phases of the business, mitigating the risks associated with a new venture and ensuring stability as we
establish ourselves in the community.

We are confident that this level of financial investment reflects our long-term commitment to Santee and will
ensure the successful launch and continued operation of the business in full alignment with City expectations
and standards.

3

SECTION F. COMMUNITY BENEFITS AND INVESTMENT PLAN

Confidential/Proprietary Information

1.A. PROOF OF CAPITALIZATION

4

SECTION F. COMMUNITY BENEFITS AND INVESTMENT PLAN

Confidential/Proprietary Information

1.B. PRO FORMA

PRO FORMA PROFIT & LOSS

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Total Revenue  $ 11,840,500.00  $ 13,546,334.75  $ 14,048,050.85

Total Direct Cost of Revenue  $ 6,808,287.50  $ 7,789,142.48  $ 8,077,629.24

Gross Margin  $ 5,032,212.50  $	 5,757,192.27  $	 5,970,421.61

Gross Margin/Revenue 42.5% 42.5% 42.5%

EXPENSES

Marketing & Advertising  $ 30,000.00  $ 30,600.00  $ 31,212.00

Rent & Triple Net (NNN) Expenses  $ 180,000.00  $ 189,000.00  $ 207,900.00

Utilities (Electricity, Water, Gas)  $ 12,000.00  $ 12,240.00  $ 12,484.80

Banking & Transaction Fees  $ 24,000.00  $ 24,480.00  $ 24,969.60

Business Insurance (Liability, Product,
Workers’ Compensation)

 $ 30,000.00  $ 30,600.00  $ 31,212.00

Telecommunications & Internet Services  $ 5,000.00  $ 5,100.00  $ 5,202.00

Security System & Monitoring  $ 3,600.00  $ 3,672.00  $ 3,745.44

Local Sales & Cannabis Taxes  $ 473,620.00  $ 541,853.39  $ 561,922.03

Community Contributions & Charitable
Donations

 $ 12,000.00  $ 12,240.00  $ 12,484.80

Software & IT Subscriptions  $ 12,000.00  $ 12,240.00  $ 12,484.80

Employee Health & Benefits Insurance  $ 40,000.00  $ 40,800.00  $ 41,616.00

Miscellaneous Operating Expenses  $ 84,000.00  $ 85,680.00  $ 87,393.60

Asset Depreciation & Amortization  $ 3,733.33  $ 3,733.33  $ 3,733.33

Employer Payroll Taxes & Benefits  $ 112,849.20  $ 115,106.18  $ 117,408.31

Total Employee Payroll  $ 1,253,880.00  $ 1,278,957.60  $ 1,304,536.75

Total Op. Expenses  $ 2,276,682.53  $2,386,302.51  $ 2,458,305.47

Profit Before Int. & Tax  $ 2,755,529.97  $ 3,370,889.76  $ 3,512,116.14

EBITDA*  $ 2,759,263.30  $ 3,374,623.09  $ 3,515,849.48

EBITDA % of Revenue 23.3% 24.9% 25.0%

Interest Expense  $ - $   - $   -

Taxes Incurred  $ 1,825,113.40  $ 2,141,555.75  $ 2,224,885.39

NET PROFIT  $ 930,416.56  $ 1,229,334.01  $ 1,287,230.75

NET PROFIT % 7.9% 9.1% 9.2%

5

SECTION F. COMMUNITY BENEFITS AND INVESTMENT PLAN

Confidential/Proprietary Information

PRO FORMA REVENUE PROJECTIONS AND ASSUMPTIONS

Our revenue projections for the first three years are based on performance benchmarks that ownership has
achieved in similar jurisdictions, factoring in market size, local competition, and consumer demand. For Year 1,
we project total revenue of $11.8 million, ramping up to $14 million by Year 3.

The projections are rooted in an anticipated average transaction (cart) size of $48.62 in Year 1. We estimate
that the business will handle 667 transactions per day during the first year, which is expected to increase to